

ITEM NO.20
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8213/2020

SUNITA BURMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER M.P. HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Gangele, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation. Application be processed as per rules.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar