

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7068/2022

SUNITA BURMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER
M.P. HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2022 This appeal was listed for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Gangele, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ilin Saraswat, adv.
Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ilma Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mrs. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar (AOR)
Mrs. Anuradha Mishra Adv.
Mr. Ankit Mishra Adv.

- 1 Hon'ble Ms Justice Hima Kohli pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud and Her Ladyship.
- 2 In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed while leaving the parties to bear their own expenses.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)